TOWN OF STUYVESANT Town Board Workshop December 7, 2023

The Town Board held their monthly workshop on Thursday, December 7, 2023 at 7:00pm at the Stuyvesant Town Hall. In attendance were Supervisor Knott; Town Board Members Tom Burrall, Brian Chittenden, David Quinn, and Kelley Williams; Town Clerk Melissa Naegeli; and incoming Town Board Member Charles Stiffler.

The Board reviewed Budget Amendment #6 presented by Supervisor Knott. A motion to approve Budget Amendment #6 was made by Kelley Williams. The motion was seconded by Tom Burrall and was approved by unanimous vote.

Budget Amendment #6 of 2023	Increase	Decrease	
<u>Revenue</u>			
A2401 Interest		\$3,000.00	
A2401 Interest		\$4,643.00	
A1990.4 Contingent		\$1,966.30	
Appropriations			
A1320.4 Accounting Contractual	\$8,000.00		
A1320.1 Bookkeeper		\$5000.00	
A1440.4 Engineering	\$4643.00		
A8810.1 Cemetery	\$1966.30		
Total	\$14,609.30	\$14,609.30	

The Town Board authorizes the Supervisor to amend the preceding budget amendment to the 2023 budget

<u>Town Board Member</u>	Yes	No	Absent
Ron Knott	Х		
Tom Burrall	Х		
Brian Chittenden	Х		
David Quinn	Х		
Kelley Williams	Х		
Certified December 7, 2023 Melissa A Naegeli, RMC Town Clerk			